GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4526
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2021

Sports Centre for Divyangs
4526. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any scheme to set up Divyang Sports Center in Ujjain;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be opened?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (c): At present, a Centre for Disability Sports is being set up at Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh.
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